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IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2015

On this me 4th day of November

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

2014 , the Commissioners' Court,withthe following members beingpresent:

RobertE. Hebert - County Judge
Commissioner Precinct # 1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The followingproceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, onSeptember 09,2014,the Courtheardandapproved thebudgetfor the year2015forFortBend
County; and <,

WHEREAS, on properapplication, the Commissioners' Courthastransferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind
and fund. The transfer doesnot increasethe total ofthe budget.

The following transfersto saidbudgetare herebyauthorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Payroll Taxes

Retirement

Insurance

Worker's Comp/Unemploy.emt

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Professional Fees

Juvenile Probation Accounting Unit: 150575100

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000
62000
62100

62200

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

63100

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

$ 172,949

$ 13,231

$ 20,996

$ 30,915

$ 6,572

$ 244,663

AMOUNT

244,663

244,663

EXPLANATION: Position 5751-0057 (80,703) Position 5751-0058 (72,187) Position 5751-0059 (91,773) arenolonger
allowable expenses underGrant C,therefore thesethreepositions aremoving to 150575100 and244,663 whichwasoriginally
budgeted for residential servyifejs being shifted to Grant Cto meet new grant requirements.

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

Date:

USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY

/2t*rl£rfkjuP'
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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GL Transfer

AC Transfer


