

## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2015

On this the 4th day o	f November	2014, the Commissioners'	Court, with the following	members being present:
	Robert E. Hebert	- County Judge		
	Richard Morrison	- Commissioner Precin	nct #1	
	<b>Grady Prestage</b>	<ul> <li>Commissioner Precin</li> </ul>	nct #2	
	Andy Meyers	<ul> <li>Commissioner Precin</li> </ul>		
• ,	James Patterson	- Commissioner Precin	nct #4	
The following proceedings	were had, to-writ,			
THAT WHEREAS, thereto County; and	ofore, on September	r 09, 2014, the Court heard and a	approved the budget for the	he year 2015 for Fort Bend
WHEREAS, on proper app and fund. The transfer doe		nissioners' Court has transferred otal of the budget.	an existing budget surplus	s to a budget of a similar kind
The following transfers to s	said budget are here	by authorized:		
Department Name:	Juve	nile Probation	Accounting Unit:	150575100
TRANSFER TO:				
ACCOUNT NAME		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries		61000	\$	172,949
Payroll Taxes		62000		13,231
Retirement		62100	\$	20,996
Insurance		62200		30,915
Worker's Comp/Unemploy,	emt	62300	\$	6,572
		TOTAL TRANSFERRED T	O: <u>\$</u>	244,663
TRANSFER FROM:				
ACCOUNT NAME		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Professional Fees	*******************************	63100		244,663
	то	TAL TRANSFERRED FROM	M: <u>\$</u>	244,663
EXPLANATION:	Position 5751-0057	7 (80,703) Position 5751-0058	(72.187) Position 5751-(	1059 (91 773) are no longer
		ese three positions are moving to		
		d to Grant C to meet new grant r		
/	111	A A		
Department Head:	(h/)	M	Date: (1/3	:/14
***************************************	*** US	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMOU	INTS ONLY ***	
THE COUNTY OF FORT	BEND	v3d/11	GL	Transfer
BY:	Neu	ul & Clebert	AC	Transfer
Robert F. Heber	rt County Indas			